Client Code: CWSI.002C1C1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

KMOB

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
 (1) Richard H. Wesselink; (2) Paul J. Wesselink; (3) Stephen F. Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 	 Name: Cam Guard Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2175 S. Milliken Avenue City: Ontario State: California ZIP: 91761 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? 		
		 Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: 	() Yes (X) No
		Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
		(1) June 15, 2004 (2) June 15, 2004	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/799,577 Filing Date: March 11, 2004
		(3) June 15, 2004	Additional numbers attached?
	() <u>Yes (X) No</u>		
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: One 		
Customer No. 20,995			
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502			
Attorney's Docket No.: CWSI.002C1C1			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410		
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy		
Steven J. Nataupsky Name of Person Signing	ature Jan 25 2005		
<u>37,688</u> Registration No.			
Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments and document: Three		
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re-			
Mail Stop Assignment Director, U.S. Patent a P.O. Bo	Recordation Services and Trademark Office px 1450		
Alexandria, VA Facsimile Numbe			

700148581

PATENT REEL: 015622 FRAME: 0537

Attorney Docket No. C018-1001B-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Richard H. Wesselink**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Juan Capistrano, California; **Paul J. Wesselink**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Huntington Beach, California; and **Stephen F. Brown**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Huntington Beach, California, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a TEMPORARY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM (hereinafter, "Invention") for which Patent Application Serial No. 10/799,577 was filed on March 11, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, CAM GUARD SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 402 North Sullivan Street, Santa Ana, California 92703 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors-in-interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, in and to said Invention as described in the Patent Application, said Inventions and all applications for Letters Patent thereof and all Letters Patent issued therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and

PATENT REEL: 015622 FRAME: 0538

Page 1 of 2

5 K K ⁷

Attorney Docket No. C018-1001B-1

entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of perfecting or protecting title to the said Inventions or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNOE without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and ASSIGNOR hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE.

DATED: DATED:

DATED:

Stephen F. Brown

RECORDED: 01/25/2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015622 FRAME: 0539